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INTRODUCTION

The National Sanskrit University, Tirupati, A Central University
established under Central Sanskrit Universities Act, 2020, is a premier
institution in the field of higher learning in Sanskrit studies, traditional
sastras and Pedagogy. Its main aim is to protect, preserve and
propagate the traditional knowledge hidden in the rich heritage of
sastras to the future generation. It is fully funded by Ministry of
Education through University Grants Commission.

This Hand Book has been prepared for information of the general
public as required under the Right to Information Act, 2005 passed in
the Parliament of India which provides for setting out the practical
regime of Right to Information for citizens to secure access to
information under the control of public authorities.

This information Hand Book will enable the citizens to obtain
information as to the provisions contained in various rules and
regulations governing the National Sanskrit University, Tirupati and
related information. This information Hand Book is divided into XVII
manuals. The Right to information act under section 2(h) covers all
central, state and local govt. bodies and in addition to the executive, it
also applies to the judiciary and legislature. It covers all bodies owned,
controlled or substantially financed, either directly or indirectly by the
government and non government organizations and other private bodies
substantially funded, directly or indirectly by the government. This
would seem to include private schools, hospitals and other commercial
institutions that have got subsidies in the form of land at concessions
rates or tax concessions, among others.

As required under the Act, Commander Challa Venkateswar
(Retd.), Registrar, National Sanskrit University has been designated
as the First Appellate Authority of the University. The Officers who
are designated as CPIOs are available in the University website at
https://nsktu.ac.in/index.php/rti-act-cpios/ who can be contacted for
information to be provided under the Act.
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MANUAL IX

Section 4(1)(b)(ix)
A DIRECTORY OF ITS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

Telephone and Email directory of Non-teaching Staff (Designhation-wise
alphabetical order):

Note: Dial 08772287690 and after voice generation press *Extn.

S.No. Name Designation Ext. Email

1 Mr. M.Ranaprathap Singh Assistant 278 ranaprataprps@nsktu.org

2 Mr. P.Balasubramanyam Assistant 205 Balasubramanyam@nsktu.org

3 Mr. Salavadi Ramesh Assistant 204 ramesh@nsktu.org

4 Mr. G.Chennakesavulu Assistant 205 chennakesavulu@nsktu.org

5 Mr. J.Lakshmi Srinivas Assistant 226 lakshmisrinivas@nsktu.org

6 Mr. V. Sethuram Assistant Director of | 244 sethuramv@nsktu.org
Physical Education
and Sports

7 Mr. T.S. Bharani Kumar Assistant Engineer 333 bharanikumar@nsktu.org

8 Ms. M.Usha Assistant Registrar 248 mokkalausha@nsktu.org

9 Dr. U.Venkatasesha Kumar | Assistant Registrar 221 venkatasesha@nsktu.org

10 Mr. C.Eashwaraiah Assistant Registrar 231 cheedarla@nsktu.org

11 Mr. U.Sambasiva Rao Assistant Registrar 245 sambasivarao@nsktu.org

12 Mr. Sarathkumar V Assistant Registrar 370 ar_estb@nsktu.org

13 Dr. Giri Naidu Pasam Assistant University | 332 pgnaidul23@nsktu.org
Librarian

14 Dr. K. Sambasiva Murthy Controller of 232 sivasankalp63@nsktu.org
Examinations

15 Mr. P.Satyanarayana Rao Cook pssathya79@nsktu.org

16 Dr. N. Vasanth Deputy Librarian 332 dylib@nsktu.org

17 Mr. Y.V.Krishna Rao Deputy Registrar 225 dr@nsktu.org, fo@nsktu.org,
and Finance Officer yvkrao66gs@nsktu.org
Incharge

18 Dr. Chittoor Vanitha Health Inspector 280 kvanithareddy1985@nsktu.or

9

19 Mr. J. Harinarayana Information 280 j.harinarayana@nsktu.org
Scientist

20 Mr. Odugu Krishna Prasad Junior Engineer 234 krishna.odugu@nsktu.org
(Electrical)

21 Mr. A.Seetharam Laboratory 235 seetharam@nsktu.org
Assistant

22 Mr. N.Venkataramana Laboratory 230 agamaprasad@nsktu.org

Prasad Assistant
23 Mr. Singu Venkata Karthik | Laboratory 291 venkatakartheek.singu@gmai
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Attendant

l.com

24 Mr. B.Sai Chand Laboratory 326 schand420@nsktu.org
Technician
25 Ms. G.Vasundara Library Assistant 204 vasundara@nsktu.org
26 Mr. Ankit Kumar Meena Library Assistant 204 ankitkumarmeena@nsktu.org
27 Mr. Tetali Satyanarayana Library Attendant 204 satyanarayana@nsktu.org
28 Mr. Tati Rajakumar Library Attendant 204 rajkumar.tati2010@gmail.co
m
29 Mr. D. Ramesh Library Attendant 204 amma.dharavathuramesh@g
mail.com
30 Mr. P.Sreenivasulu Lower Division Clerk | 226 penetisreenivasulu@nsktu.org
31 Mr. M.V.A.Satya Balaji Lower Division Clerk | 235 exam_sectionl@nsktu.org
32 Ms. Y.Gunavathi Lower Division Clerk | 234 gunavathiyaganti@nsktu.org
33 Mr. K.Srinivas Lower Division Clerk | 226 apple.srinu_gs@nsktu.org
34 Ms. K.Nagaveni Lower Division Clerk | 205 nagavenikumma@nsktu.org
35 Mr. E. Vinay Kumar Lower Division Clerk | 205 devid.vinay25590@gmail.com
36 Mr. J. Venkata Sai Adithya | Lower Division Clerk | 202 saiadiram17@nsktu.org
37 Mrs. Y. Sireesha Lower Division Clerk | 313 sireesha936@gmail.com
38 Mr. S.V.N.C. Nagarjuna Lower Division Clerk svncnagarjuna@gmail.com
39 Mr. Agnihotram Vikas Lower Division Clerk | 313 vikassimha@nsktu.org
Simha
40 Mr. Nallani Bharat Raj Lower Division Clerk | 205 nallanibharathraj@nsktu.org
41 Ms. Bandarlapalli Manasa Lower Division Clerk | 235 manasabandarlapalli@nsktu.o
Bharathi rg
42 Mr. K Phani Varma Manager (H & G) 228 phani.varma7@nsktu.org
Penmetcha
43 Ms. E. Prasanthi Medical Attendant/ 326 santhiprabhakar_gs@nsktu.or
Dresser g
44 Dr. Boppuru Medical Officer 326 mo@nsktu.org
Baladathatreya
45 Dr. Palakolanu Swetha Medical Officer 326 swethapalakolanu@yahoo.co
m
swethapalakolanu@nsktu.org
46 Mr. P Mallikarjuna Reddy MTS 209 mallikarjuna@nsktu.org
47 Ms. Killa Parvathamma MTS 226 parvathamma@nsktu.org
48 Ms. P. Padmavati MTS 226 polimunikantha@gmail.com
49 Mr. I. Subramanyam MTS subramanyam@nsktu.org
50 Ms. M.Santhi MTS 230 santhi@nsktu.org
51 Mr. C.Siva Kumar MTS 204 sivakumar@nsktu.org
52 Mr. P.Suryanarayana MTS 280 suryanarayana@nsktu.org
53 Mr. Galla Balakrishnaiah MTS 230 gallajagadeesh44@nsktu.org
54 Ms. C.Meena MTS 239 meena@nsktu.org
55 Ms. P.Amaravathi MTS 223 amaravathi@nsktu.org
56 Mr. S.N.Hemadri MTS 278 hemadri@nsktu.org
57 Mr. M.Ebu MTS 234 ebu@nsktu.org
58 Mr. P. Masthanaiah MTS masthanaiah@nsktu.org
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59 Mr. K. Seshadri MTS 209 kambalaseshadrinsu@nsktu.o
rg
60 Mr. K. Chinna Babu MTS 202 chinnababu@nsktu.org
61 Mr. D.Mohan Reddy MTS 212 mohanreddy@nsktu.org
62 Mr. C.Viswanadham MTS 235 muniganesh.challa_gs@nsktu
.org
63 Mr. B.Ravi Kumar MTS 244 bobbayashwanth@nsktu.org
64 Ms. Brahmanapalli Vijaya MTS 261 vijaya@nsktu.org
65 Mr. M.Ramesh Babu MTS 9 rameshbabu@nsktu.org
66 Mr. H.Prasad MTS 202 prasad@nsktu.org
67 Mr. V.B.Pavan Kumar MTS 205 pavankumarvb1974@nsktu.or
g
68 Ms. Narumanchi Lohitha MTS 280 lohithanarumanchi@nsktu.org
Lalithya
69 Ms. A. Rasi MTS adapalarasi@gmail.com
70 Ms. Partheevi P MTS 256 parul7dhanu_gs@nsktu.org
71 Mr. Khem Raj Meena Nursing Officer 326 khemrajmeenal4l13@gmail.c
om
72 Mr. P. Victor Kumar Pharmacist 326 hivicky.pharm@nsktu.org
73 Dr. C. Giri Kumar Physical Training 296 girikumar@nsktu.org
Instructor
74 Dr. Sayanto Mahato Preservation sayant.official@gmail.com
Assistant
75 Ms. M.Swaroopa Private Secretary 209 swaroopamadavaneri@nsktu.
org
76 Mr. Gurrala Krishna Simha | Private Secretary 229 gksreddyl10@nsktu.org &
Reddy pstoregistrar@nsktu.org
77 P. Chidhambaram Private Secretary 216 pstofo@nsktu.org and
chidhambaramp_gs@nsktu.or
g
78 Dr. R.Sreenivasulu Professional 335 ratakondal996@gmail.com
Assistant
79 Dr. Patnam Madhusudan Professional 336 madhusudhan@nsktu.org
Assistant
80 Dr. A.Bhaskara Reddy Professional 288 reddyab_64@rediffmail.com
Assistant
81 Commander Challa Registrar 222 registrar@nsktu.org
Venkateswar (Retd.)
82 Dr. Dillip Kumar Mishra Research Assistant 314 dilipkumarmishra@nsktu.org
83 Mr. K.B.Aghora Section Officer kbasmani@nsktu.org
Subramanian
84 Mr. P.Krupakar Section Officer 313 p.krupakar1968@nsktu.org
85 Dr. JVS Sita Ramanjaneya | Section Officer 226 jvssrsarma@nsktu.org
Sarma
86 Mr. D.S.P.Ramakrishna Section Officer 261 ramakrishna@nsktu.org
87 Mr. K.Ramesh Babu Semi Professional 335 rameshkonidhala@nsktu.org

Assistant
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88 Mr. Shaik Javid Semi Professional 204 shaikjavid@nsktu.org
Assistant

89 Mr. K.C.Koteswara Rao Staff Car Driver 229 koteswararao@nsktu.org
Special Grade

90 Mr. B.Muni Reddy Staff Car Driver 209 munireddy_m@nsktu.org
Special Grade

91 Dr. K. Sujani System Analyst k.sujani@nsktu.org

92 Mr. R.Venkata Ramaiah Technical Assistant | 230 r.venkataramaiah67@nsktu.o

rg

93 Mr. K. Samkeerthy Technical Assistant | 260 samkeerthy@nsktu.org

94 Mr. K. Prudhvi Raj Technical Assistant | 202 prudhvi75raj@nsktu.org

95 Mr. A.Ramu Upper Division Clerk | 223 ramu@nsktu.org

96 Mr. C.V.Purushothama Rao | Upper Division Clerk | 202 purushothamarao@nsktu.org

97 Mr. K.B.Subramanian Upper Division Clerk | 256 bsubramanian@nsktu.org

98 Ms. M.Lakshmi Upper Division Clerk | 226 lakshmi@nsktu.org

99 Mr. Agnihotram Vinaya Upper Division Clerk vinayasimha@nsktu.org

Simha
100 Mrs. K.Madhumitha Upper Division Clerk | 334 madhumitha@nsktu.org
101 Mr. A.P.Murali Upper Division Clerk | 235 pmurali@nsktu.org

Telephone and Email directory of Teaching Staff and other Academic Staff
(Designation-wise alphabetical order):

Note: Dial 08772287690 and after voice generation press *Extn.

S.No. Name Designation Extn. Email

1 Sri Shrihari Shivram Assistant Professor shreehari.dhaygude@nsktu.or
Dhaygude g

2 Dr. Udayana Hegde Assistant Professor udaynahegde@nsktu.org

3 Dr. Shinde Manoj Angad Assistant Professor shindemanoj@nsktu.org

4 Mr. Balakram Sarswat Assistant Professor bsarswat402@nsktu.org

5 Dr. Bharat Bhusan Rath Assistant Professor | 355 paramatmabharat@nsktu.org

6 Dr. Nagaraju Chandanala Assistant Professor | 358 nagarajuc@nsktu.org

7 Dr. Swetapadma Satapathy | Assistant Professor | 210 1987swetapadma@nsktu.org

8 Dr. A. Shekar Reddy Assistant Professor drshekar@nsktu.org

9 Mr. Gopesh Kumar Sharma | Assistant Professor kumar.gopesh560@nsktu.org

10 Dr. A. Charukesh Assistant Professor drcharukesh@nsktu.org

11 Dr. Chittaranjan Nayak Assistant Professor cncnayak493@nsktu.org

12 Dr. Hans Prabhakar Assistant Professor hansrajsitar@nsktu.org
Ravidas

13 Dr. Kumar Bagewadimath Assistant Professor drkumarnsu_gs@nsktu.org

14 Dr. Jayanta Nuniya Assistant Professor jayantanuniyal23@nsktu.org

15 Dr. Gyanaranjan Panda Assistant Professor | 210 gyanarsvp@nsktu.org

16 Dr. Laxman Kumar Assistant Professor drlaxmankumar25@gmail.co

m
17 Dr.Sudhanshu Sekhar Assistant Professor sudhanshumohapatra@nsktu.

Mohapatra

org
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18 Dr. K. Leenachandra Assistant Professor | 356 leenachandrak@nsktu.org

19 Dr. Yashaswee Assistant Professor yashaswee4@nsktu.org

20 Dr. Pathakamuri Madhava Assistant Professor drmadhavarao999@nsktu.org
Rao

21 Dr. Ankannagari Assistant Professor | 349 sdmsrkm@nsktu.org
Sachidananda Murthy

22 Mr K.C.S. Lokeshwar Assistant Professor lokeshwar.yoga@nsktu.org

23 Mr. Adarsh M.A. Assistant Professor adarshma33dr@nsktu.org

24 Dr. R. Lakshmi Narayana Assistant Professor lakshminarayana.yoga@gmail

.com; hod_yoga@nsktu.org

25 Dr. Gontina Uma Assistant Professor uma.narasimhal23@nsktu.or
Narasimha Murthy g

26 Dr. M.G.Nandana Rao Assistant Professor mnandanbhatt_gs@nsktu.org

27 Dr. Naval Pakkam Assistant Professor nprrtatacharya@nsktu.org
Ramanuja Ranganatha
Tatacharya

28 Dr. Somanath Dash Assistant Professor | 352 somanaatha@nsktu.org

29 Dr. Pradeep Kumar Bag Assistant Professor bagpradeepkumar@nsktu.org

30 Dr. Bulti Das Assistant Professor drbultidas@nsktu.org

31 Dr. V. Dharmadasan Assistant Professor dharmadasan@nsktu.org

32 Dr. S. Vaishnavi Assistant Professor vishnavisamskritham@nsktu.

or

33 Dr. Sujan Biswas Assistant Professor drgujanbiswas@nsktu.org

34 Dr. BLVG Jaganmohan Assistant Professor blvgjagan@nsktu.org

35 Dr. G. Nagalakshmi Assistant Professor agnl.lakshmi@nsktu.org

36 Dr. Palavancha Tirumala Assistant Professor rracharya76@nsktu.org
Gudimella Ranga
Ramunujacharyulu

37 Dr. Santosh Majhi Assistant Professor santoshhemalata@gmail.com

38 Dr. M. Adenna Naik Assistant Professor adenna2019@nsktu.org

39 Dr. Vyzarsu Bala Assistant Professor vyzarsu_balu@nsktu.org
Subrahmanyam

40 Dr. M. Mary Sujatha Assistant Professor mmarysujatha@nsktu.org

41 Dr. M. Dattatraya Sharma Assistant Professor sharma.dattatrya@nsktu.org

42 Dr. T. Latha Mangesh Assistant Professor | 241 lathamangesht@nsktu.org

43 Dr. T.Shiva Kumar Assistant Professor shivakumaryogi@nsktu.org

44 Dr. Yanamala Assistant Professor yvijayasree9@gmail.com
Vijayalakshmi

45 Dr. Somasi Lakshmi Assistant Professor slseetharams@nsktu.org
Seetharama Sarma

46 Dr. Ajmeera Chandulal Assistant Professor chandulal2009@nsktu.org

47 Dr. Kanapala Kumar Assistant Professor kanapala.kumar@nsktu.org

48 Dr. Tapan Kumar Ghadei Assistant Professor tapanrsvp@nsktu.org

49 Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor drrahulsharmayoga@nsktu.or

50 Mr. Aloke Mondal Assistant Professor glokemondal88@nsktu.org

51 Dr. Vedprakash Prabhakar. | Assistant Professor vedprakashsaveearth@nsktu.
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Borkar

org

52 Dr. Krishna Kumar Bhargav | Assistant Professor astrokkbhargav@nsktu.org
53 Dr. Rajesh Meena Associate Professor dr.rajeshmeenal970@nsktu.o
r

54 Dr. T.S.R.Narayanan Associate Professor | 320 tgrnarayanan_gs@nsktu.org

55 Dr. Shivaram Ramakrishna | Associate Professor drshivaram@nsktu.org
Bhat

56 Dr. Paramita Panda Associate Professor paramita.panda@gmail.com

57 Dr. Niranjan Mishra Associate Professor mishra.niranjan92@nsktu.org

58 Dr. Sitansu Bhushan Panda | Associate Professor sitanshupratima_gs@nsktu.or

59 Dr. Annavarapu Suneetha Associate Professor | 268 gsuneetha2082@nsktu.org

60 Dr. Bondu Associate Professor | 259 chandrasekharam.b@nsktu.or
Chandrasekharam g

61 Dr. Janga Balichakravarthi | Associate Professor drchakrijp@nsktu.org

62 Dr. Guruprasada Kalyana Associate Professor | 319 kalyan.m16@nsktu.org
Sastry Oruganti

63 Dr. Daddala Jyothi Associate Professor | 271 daddalajyothi@nsktu.org

64 Dr. Pankaj Kumar Vyas Associate Professor pkvyas@nsktu.org

65 Dr. Dasari Nallanna Associate Professor | 275 dnallanna@nsktu.org

66 Prof. G. Sankara Narayana | Professor sankarankanchi@nsktu.org

67 Prof. K.S.Satheesha Professor satheeshaks@nsktu.org

68 Prof. K.E. Devanathan Professor 240 kedevanathan_ga@nsktu.org

69 Prof. A. Sripada Bhat Professor 249 asbhat_gs@nsktu.org

70 Prof. Rajnikant Shukla Professor 293 rshukla@nsktu.org

71 Prof. Viroopaksha V. Professor 318 vvjaddipal@nsktu.org
Jaddipal

72 Prof. R. Chandrasekhar Professor 297 kbm72hw@gmail.com

73 Prof. K. Kadambini Professor 292 kadambiniseshu@nsktu.org

74 Prof. Satyanarayan Professor 322 acharyasatyanarayan@nsktu.
Acharya org

75 Prof. V.S. Professor 207 vsvishnubhattacharyulu_gs@
Vishnubhattacharyulu nsktu.org

76 Prof. C. Ranganathan Professor 306 cranganathan_gs@nsktu.org

77 Prof. K. Ganapati Bhat Professor 212 gbhatchitsukhi_gs@nsktu.org

78 Prof. Narayan Professor 227 narayan_gs@nsktu.org

79 Prof. K. Rajagopalan Professor 308 krajagopalan_gs@nsktu.org

80 Prof. G. Sreedhar Professor 300 gsreedhar1974@nsktu.org

81 Prof. V. Unnikrishnan Professor 242 uknampiyathiri@nsktu.org
Nampiyathiri

82 Prof. Rani Sadasiva Murthy | Professor 203 ranisadasivamurty@nsktu.org

83 Prof. C. Lalitha Rani Professor 270 clalitharani@gmail.com

84 Prof. R. Deepta Professor 246 radeepta@nsktu.org

85 Prof. Korada Professor 224 suryakorada@nsktu.org
Suryanarayana

86 Prof. Gullapalli Sri Rama Professor & Vice 215, gsrk.murty@nsktu.org
Krishna Murthy Chancellor 309
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87 Prof. N. Latha Professor 294 nsrlatha.prof@nsktu.org
88 Prof. S. Muralidhara Rao Professor 291 sivapurammralidhar86@nsktu
.or

89 Prof. Palavancha Tirumala Professor 273 ptggyskumaracharyuIu@nsktu.
Gudimella Yatiraja org
Sampath Kumaracharyulu

90 Prof. Tatta Vijaya Professor 243 proftvracharyulu@nsktu.org
Raghavacharyulu

91 Prof. R.J. Ramasree Professor 260 riramasree@nsktu.org

92 Prof. S.R. Saranya Kumar Professor 277 saranyakumar.sr@nsktu.org

93 Prof. Chakravarthy Professor 310 visitaraghavan@nsktu.org
Raghavan

94 Prof. Perikala Venkat Rao Professor 281 venkatrsvp@nsktu.org

95 Prof. Pralhad Ramacharya Professor 287 joshiprtpty@nsktu.org
Joshi

96 Prof. Radhagovinda Professor 211 radhagovinda.gv@nsktu.org
Tripathy

97 Prof. S. Dakshinamurthy Professor 290 sdsarma@nsktu.org
Sarma

98 Prof. Vajapeyajula Ramesh | Professor 321 profvrbabu@nsktu.org
Babu

99 Prof. Krishneshwar Jha Professor 331 kjha.jyo.rsvp@gmail.com

100 Prof. Radhakant Thakur Professor 317 radhakant_thakur@yahoo.co

m

101 Prof. Rani Lakshmi Professor 236 rinsastry@nsktu.org
Narasimha Sastry

102 Prof. Kuppa Viswanatha Professor 315 kviswanatha_gs@nsktu.org
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